S
er
ie
s
C
Q
2
Compact Cylinder

NEW
5
How to order
Compact Cylinder: Standard
Single/Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series CQ2/CQ2W
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
30
30
32
32
With built-in magnet
CQ2 B
BCDQ2
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Bore size
12
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
100
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm Note 3)
80 mm Note 3)
100 mm Note 3)
3020CQ2 B
Z
ZWith built-in magnet

A spacer is installed on tubes with a stroke longer than the specified stroke (    ).
7
How to order
With built-in magnet
Without built-in
magnet
Compact Cylinder: Large Bore Size
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series CQ2/CQ2W
ø125, ø140, ø160, ø180, ø200
CQ2
CDQ2
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Bore size
125
140
160
180
200
125 mm
140 mm
160 mm
180 mm
200 mm
125
125 30
30
DC
DC
Action
Z
Z
Auto switch mounting groove
Z ø125 to ø200 4 surfaces
Rc
NPT
G
Port thread type
—
TN
TF
With built-in magnet
B
Mounting
Through-hole/Both ends tapped common (Standard)
∗ Cylinder mounting bolts are not included. Order them
   separately.
Body option
—
M
Standard (Rod end female thread)
Rod end male thread
Cushion
C Rubber bumper
D Double acting
Type
—

63, 80, 100
9
How to order
30
3032
32
CQ2K B
BCDQ2K
Cylinder stroke (mm)
D
D
3020CQ2K B
Z
Z
D
Compact Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod
Double Acting, Single/Double Rod
Series CQ2K/CQ2KW
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
With built-in magnet
Without built-in magnet
ø12 to ø25
Without built-in magnet
ø32 to ø63
Non-rotating rod
With built-in magnet
Through-hole (Standard)
Both ends tapped
B
A
ø12 to ø63
ø40, ø50,
ø63
Mounting
∗ Cylinder mounting bolts are not included.
Order them separately.
Bore size
12 Note 1)
16
20
25
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32
40
50
63
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Note 1) When ø12 with auto switch is
required, the body option should
be with rubber bumper (C).
             Example) CDQ2KB12-30DCZ
Note 2) Bore sizes available with
one-touch fittings are ø32 to ø63.
M thread
Rc
NPT